
1

Turquoise Line 79
bus timetable
Arnold to City
via Bestwood Park, Rise Park, Bulwell, Broxtowe, Alfreton Road

From Sunday 17th November 2024 

Website: www.nctx.co.uk          Telephone: 0115 950 60 70



Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

From City Centre

2

79 Mondays to Fridays

City ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Bulwell ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Arnold

Service number 77C 79B 79 79 79 79 79A 79 79 79A 79 79 79A 79

then 
up to
every 
20 
mins 
at 
these 
times 
past 
the 
hour

City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 04:56 05:25 – 06:13 06:49 – 07:19 07:44 08:02 08:22 08:40 09:00 09:22 09:42
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 05:00 05:34 – 06:20 06:55 – 07:25 07:52 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50
Alfreton Road, Gregory Boulevard 05:10 05:44 – 06:31 07:06 – 07:36 08:03 08:23 08:43 09:03 09:23 09:43 10:03
Nuthall Road, Basford Road A 05:48 – 06:35 07:10 – 07:40 08:07 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:09
Cinderhill Road, Phoenix Pk 05:24* 05:53 – 06:42 07:17 – 07:47 08:14 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand B] – 05:58 06:30 06:55 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:23 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane – – 06:33 06:58 07:29 07:49 08:09 08:27 08:54 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34
Rise Park, Bus Terminus – – 06:39 07:04 07:35 07:55 08:15 08:33 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens – – 06:41 07:06 07:37 07:57 – 08:35 09:02 – 09:42 10:02 – 10:42
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – – – – – 08:17 – – 09:22 – – 10:22 –
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops – – 06:46 07:11 07:43 08:04 08:24 08:42 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens – – 06:50 07:15 07:49 08:10 08:30 08:48 09:15 09:35 09:55 10:15 10:35 10:55
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] – – 06:56 07:21 07:58 08:20 08:40 08:58 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05

A: Service 77C via Aspley Lane, Strelley Road, Moor Road, Flamsteed Road, Westleigh Road, Coleby Road and Broxtowe Lane.	
*: Terminates at Bells Lane, Walbrook Close at the time shown.



Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

From City Centre

3

79 Mondays to Fridays

City ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Bulwell ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Arnold

Service number 79 79A 79

until

79 79A 79 79B 79A 79 79 79A 79 79 79A
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 02 22 42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 10 30 50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30
Alfreton Road, Gregory Boulevard 23 43 03 14:23 14:43 15:03 15:23 15:43 16:03 16:23 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45
Nuthall Road, Basford Road 29 49 09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51
Cinderhill Road, Phoenix Pk 37 57 17 14:37 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand B] 50 10 30 14:50 15:10 15:35 15:43 16:05 16:25 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 54 14 34 14:54 15:14 15:39 – 16:09 16:30 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:54 18:14
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 00 20 40 15:00 15:20 15:45 – 16:15 16:40 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:00 18:20
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens 02 – 42 15:02 – 15:47 – – 16:42 17:07 – 17:47 18:02 –
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – 22 – – 15:22 – – 16:17 – – 17:27 – – 18:22
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 09 29 49 15:09 15:29 15:54 – 16:24 16:49 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:09 18:29
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 15 35 55 15:15 15:35 16:00 – 16:30 16:55 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:15 18:35
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 25 45 05 15:25 15:45 16:10 – 16:40 17:05 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:25 18:45



Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

From City Centre

4

79 Mondays to Fridays

City ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Bulwell ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Arnold

Service number 79 79B 79A 79 79A 79 79 79 79B 77C 77C
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 17:42 18:07 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:14 21:14 22:14 23:09 23:24 23:54
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 17:50 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:15 23:30 00:00
Alfreton Road, Gregory Boulevard 18:05 18:28 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:31 21:31 22:31 23:26 23:41 00:11
Nuthall Road, Basford Road 18:11 18:34 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:30 A A
Cinderhill Road, Phoenix Pk 18:20 18:42 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:35 00:00* 00:30*
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand B] 18:30 18:50 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:39 – –
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 18:34 18:54 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:49 22:49 – – –
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 18:40 19:00 19:25 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:55 22:55 – – –
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens 18:42 – – 19:57 – 20:57 21:57 22:57 – – –
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – 19:27 – 20:27 – – – – – –
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 18:49 – 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 22:02 23:02 – – –
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 18:55 – 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 22:07 23:07 – – –
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 19:05 – 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 22:13 23:13 – – –

A: Service 77C via Aspley Lane, Strelley Road, Moor Road, Flamsteed Road, Westleigh Road, Coleby Road and Broxtowe Lane.	
*: Terminates at Bells Lane, Walbrook Close at the time shown.



From City Centre

5

79 Saturdays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

City ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Bulwell ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Arnold

Service number 77C 79B 79 79 79 79 79A 79 79A 79 79 79A 79 79 79A
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 04:56 05:25 – 06:13 06:46 07:14 – 07:54 08:27 – 08:57 09:27 – 09:57 10:22
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 05:00 05:34 – 06:20 06:50 07:20 – 08:00 08:35 – 09:05 09:35 – 10:05 10:30
Alfreton Road, Gregory Boulevard 05:10 05:44 – 06:31 07:01 07:31 – 08:12 08:48 – 09:18 09:48 – 10:18 10:43
Nuthall Road, Basford Road A 05:48 – 06:35 07:05 07:35 – 08:17 08:54 – 09:24 09:54 – 10:24 10:49
Cinderhill Road, Phoenix Pk 05:24* 05:53 – 06:42 07:12 07:42 – 08:25 09:02 – 09:32 10:02 – 10:32 10:57
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand B] – 05:58 06:30 06:55 07:17 07:47 08:12 08:38 09:08 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane – – 06:33 06:58 07:21 07:51 08:16 08:42 09:12 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14
Rise Park, Bus Terminus – – 06:39 07:04 07:27 07:57 08:22 08:48 09:18 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens – – 06:41 07:06 07:29 07:59 – 08:50 – 09:42 10:02 – 10:42 11:02 –
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – – – – – 08:24 – 09:20 – – 10:22 – – 11:22
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops – – 06:46 07:11 07:35 08:05 08:30 08:56 09:27 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens – – 06:50 07:15 07:41 08:11 08:36 09:02 09:33 09:55 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:35
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] – – 06:56 07:21 07:50 08:20 08:45 09:11 09:43 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45

A: Service 77C via Aspley Lane, Strelley Road, Moor Road, Flamsteed Road, Westleigh Road, Coleby Road and Broxtowe Lane. 	
*: Terminates at Bells Lane, Walbrook Close at the time shown.



From City Centre

6

79 Saturdays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

City ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Bulwell ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Arnold

Service number 79

then 
up to
every 
20 
mins 
at 
these 
times 
past 
the 
hour

79 79A 79

until

79 79A 79B 79 79A 79B 79 79A 79
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 10:42 02 22 42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:09 18:39 19:09
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 10:50 10 30 50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:15 18:45 19:15
Alfreton Road, Gregory Boulevard 11:03 23 43 03 16:23 16:43 17:03 17:23 17:43 18:03 18:26 18:56 19:26
Nuthall Road, Basford Road 11:09 29 49 09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:09 18:30 19:00 19:30
Cinderhill Road, Phoenix Pk 11:17 37 57 17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:35 19:05 19:35
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand B] 11:30 50 10 30 16:50 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:15 18:23 18:45 19:15 19:45
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 11:34 54 14 34 16:54 17:19 17:34 17:49 18:19 – 18:49 19:19 19:49
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 11:40 00 20 40 17:00 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:25 – 18:55 19:25 19:55
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens 11:42 02 – 42 17:02 – – 17:57 – – 18:57 – 19:57
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – 22 – – 17:27 – – 18:27 – – 19:27 –
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 11:49 09 29 49 17:09 17:34 – 18:04 18:32 – 19:02 19:32 20:02
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 11:55 15 35 55 17:15 17:40 – 18:10 18:37 – 19:07 19:37 20:07
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 12:05 25 45 05 17:25 17:50 – 18:20 18:43 – 19:13 19:43 20:13



From City Centre

7

79 Saturdays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

City ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Bulwell ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Arnold

Service number 79A 79 79 79 79B 77C 77C
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 19:39 20:14 21:14 22:14 23:09 23:24 23:54
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 19:45 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:15 23:30 00:00
Alfreton Road, Gregory Boulevard 19:56 20:31 21:31 22:31 23:26 23:41 00:11
Nuthall Road, Basford Road 20:00 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:30 A A
Cinderhill Road, Phoenix Pk 20:05 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:35 00:00* 00:30*
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand B] 20:15 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:39 – –
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 20:19 20:49 21:49 22:49 – – –
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 20:25 20:55 21:55 22:55 – – –
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens – 20:57 21:57 22:57 – – –
Old Farm Road, Knights Close 20:27 – – – – – –
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 20:32 21:02 22:02 23:02 – – –
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 20:37 21:07 22:07 23:07 – – –
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 20:43 21:13 22:13 23:13 – – –

A: Service 77C via Aspley Lane, Strelley Road, Moor Road, Flamsteed Road, Westleigh Road, Coleby Road and Broxtowe Lane. 	
*: Terminates at Bells Lane, Walbrook Close at the time shown.



From City Centre

8

79 Sundays and 
Bank Holiday Mondays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

City ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Bulwell ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Arnold

Service number 77C 77C 79 79 79 79B 79

then 
up to
every 
30 
mins
 at 
these 
times 
past 
the 
hour

79B 79

until

79 79B 79 79
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 06:24 07:24 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:29 11:59 29 59 16:59 17:29 18:14 19:14
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 06:30 07:30 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:35 12:05 35 05 17:05 17:35 18:20 19:20
Alfreton Road, Gregory Boulevard 06:40 07:40 09:01 10:01 11:01 11:46 12:16 46 16 17:16 17:46 18:31 19:31
Nuthall Road, Basford Road A A 09:07 10:07 11:07 11:52 12:22 52 22 17:22 17:52 18:35 19:35
Cinderhill Road, Phoenix Pk 06:54* 07:54* 09:12 10:12 11:12 11:57 12:27 57 27 17:27 17:57 18:40 19:40
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand B] – – 09:20 10:25 11:25 12:02 12:35 02 35 17:35 18:02 18:45 19:45
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane – – 09:24 10:29 11:29 – 12:39 – 39 17:39 – 18:49 19:49
Rise Park, Bus Terminus – – 09:30 10:35 11:35 – 12:45 – 45 17:45 – 18:55 19:55
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens – – 09:32 10:37 11:37 – 12:47 – 47 17:47 – 18:57 19:57
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops – – 09:38 10:43 11:43 – 12:53 – 53 17:53 – 19:02 20:02
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens – – 09:44 10:49 11:49 – 12:59 – 59 17:59 – 19:07 20:07
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] – – 09:53 10:58 11:58 – 13:08 – 08 18:08 – 19:13 20:13

A: Service 77C via Aspley Lane, Strelley Road, Moor Road, Flamsteed Road, Westleigh Road, Coleby Road and Broxtowe Lane.	
*: Terminates at Bells Lane, Walbrook Close at the time shown.



From City Centre

9

79 Sundays and 
Bank Holiday Mondays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

City ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Bulwell ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Arnold

Service number 79 79 79B 77C
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 20:14 21:14 22:14 22:54
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:00
Alfreton Road, Gregory Boulevard 20:31 21:31 22:31 23:11
Nuthall Road, Basford Road 20:35 21:35 22:35 A
Cinderhill Road, Phoenix Pk 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:30*
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand B] 20:45 21:45 22:45 –
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 20:49 21:49 22:49 –
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 20:55 21:55 22:55 –
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens 20:57 21:57 – –
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – – –
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 21:02 22:02 – –
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 21:07 22:07 – –
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 21:13 22:13 – –

A: Service 77C via Aspley Lane, Strelley Road, Moor Road, Flamsteed Road, Westleigh Road, Coleby Road and Broxtowe Lane.	
*: Terminates at Bells Lane, Walbrook Close at the time shown.



Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

Towards City Centre

10

79 Mondays to Fridays

Arnold ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bulwell ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ City

Service number 79 77C 77C 79 79 79 79A 79 79 79 79 79 79A 79 79B
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] – – – – – – 06:40 – 07:08 07:28 – 07:55 08:15 08:35 08:55
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens – – – – – – 06:47 – 07:15 07:35 – 08:03 08:23 08:43 09:03
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops – – – – – – 06:53 – 07:21 07:41 – 08:12 08:30 08:50 09:10
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens – – – – – – – – 07:26 07:46 – 08:20 – 08:56 09:16
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – – – – – 06:58 – – – – – 08:36 – –
Rise Park, Bus Terminus – – – 05:38 06:11 06:41 07:02 07:16 07:30 07:50 08:04 08:25 08:41 09:01 09:21
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane – – – 05:43 06:16 06:46 07:07 07:21 07:35 07:55 08:13 08:34 08:50 09:10 09:28
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand F] 05:00 – – 05:48 06:21 06:51 07:15 07:29 07:44 08:04 08:24 08:48 09:11 09:31 09:35
Bells Lane, Walbrook Close 05:04 05:25 05:40 05:52 06:26 06:56 07:20 07:36 07:54 08:12 08:31 08:53 09:16 09:36 –
Nuthall Road, Bar Lane 05:11 A A 05:59 06:34 07:04 07:28 07:44 08:02 08:20 08:39 09:01 09:24 09:44 –
Alfreton Road, Bentinck Road 05:18 05:46 06:01 06:06 06:41 07:11 07:36 07:52 08:11 08:29 08:48 09:10 09:32 09:52 –
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 05:25 05:54 06:09 06:13 06:49 07:19 07:44 08:02 08:22 08:40 09:00 09:22 09:42 10:02 –
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 05:29 06:00 06:15 06:17 06:55 07:25 07:52 08:10 08:30 08:48 09:08 09:30 09:50 10:10 –

A: Service 77C via Broxtowe Lane, Coleby Road, Westleigh Road, Flamsteed Road, Moor Road, Strelley Road and Aspley Lane.



Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

Towards City Centre

11

79 Mondays to Fridays

Arnold ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bulwell ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ City

Service number 79 79A

then 
up to 
every 
20 
mins 
at 
these 
times 
past 
the 
hour

79 79 79A

until

79A 79 79 79 79A 79 79 79A
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 09:13 09:33 53 13 33 14:33 14:53 – 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:45
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 09:20 09:40 00 20 40 14:40 15:00 – 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:52
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 09:27 09:47 07 27 47 14:47 15:07 – 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 17:00
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens 09:33 – 13 33 – – 15:13 – 15:41 – 16:21 16:41 –
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – 09:53 – – 53 14:53 – – – 16:01 – – 17:06
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 09:38 09:58 18 38 58 14:58 15:18 – 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:12
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 09:43 10:03 23 43 03 15:03 15:23 – 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:21
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand F] 09:51 10:11 31 51 11 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:36
Bells Lane, Walbrook Close 09:56 10:16 36 56 16 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:41
Nuthall Road, Bar Lane 10:04 10:24 44 04 24 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:49
Alfreton Road, Bentinck Road 10:12 10:32 52 12 32 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:57
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 10:22 10:42 02 22 42 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:07
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 10:30 10:50 10 30 50 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:15



Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

Towards City Centre

12

79 Mondays to Fridays

Arnold ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bulwell ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ City

Service number 79 79A 79 79A 79 79A 79 79 79 79B
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 17:15 17:45 18:10 18:40 19:15 19:45 20:20 21:20 22:15 23:15
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 17:22 17:52 18:15 18:45 19:20 19:50 20:25 21:25 22:20 23:20
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 17:30 17:59 18:19 18:49 19:24 19:54 20:29 21:29 22:24 23:24
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens 17:36 – 18:24 – 19:29 – 20:34 21:34 22:29 23:29
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – 18:05 – 18:54 – 19:59 – – – –
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 17:42 18:10 18:28 18:58 19:33 20:03 20:38 21:38 22:33 23:33
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 17:51 18:15 18:33 19:03 19:38 20:08 20:43 21:43 22:38 –
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand F] 18:06 18:20 18:42 19:12 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:49 22:44 –
Bells Lane, Walbrook Close 18:11 18:25 18:47 19:17 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:53 22:48 –
Nuthall Road, Bar Lane 18:19 18:33 18:55 19:25 20:00 20:30 21:00 22:00 22:55 –
Alfreton Road, Bentinck Road 18:27 18:39 19:01 19:31 20:06 20:36 21:06 22:06 23:01 –
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 18:37 18:47 19:09 19:39 20:14 20:44 21:14 22:14 23:09 –
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 18:45 18:53 19:15 19:45 20:20 20:48 21:20 22:20 23:15 –



Towards City Centre

13

79 Saturdays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

Arnold ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bulwell ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ City

Service number 79 77C 79 79 79 79 79 79A 79 79 79A

then 
up to 
every 
20 
mins 
at 
these 
times 
past 
the 
hour

79 79 79A
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] – – – – 06:58 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:48 09:13 09:33 53 13 33
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens – – – – 07:03 07:30 08:00 08:30 08:55 09:20 09:40 00 20 40
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops – – – – 07:07 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:02 09:27 09:47 07 27 47
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens – – – – 07:12 07:41 08:11 – 09:08 09:33 – 13 33 –
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – – – – – – 08:41 – – 09:53 – – 53
Rise Park, Bus Terminus – – 05:38 06:36 07:16 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:13 09:38 09:58 18 38 58
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane – – 05:43 06:41 07:21 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:18 09:43 10:03 23 43 03
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand F] 05:00 – 05:48 06:46 07:26 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:51 10:11 31 51 11
Bells Lane, Walbrook Close 05:04 05:25 05:52 06:51 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 09:56 10:16 36 56 16
Nuthall Road, Bar Lane 05:11 A 05:59 06:59 07:39 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:04 10:24 44 04 24
Alfreton Road, Bentinck Road 05:18 05:46 06:06 07:06 07:46 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:12 10:32 52 12 32
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 05:25 05:54 06:13 07:14 07:54 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:22 10:42 02 22 42
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 05:29 06:00 06:17 07:20 08:00 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:30 10:50 10 30 50

A: Service 77C via Broxtowe Lane, Coleby Road, Westleigh Road, Flamsteed Road, Moor Road, Strelley Road and Aspley Lane.



Towards City Centre

14

79 Saturdays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

Arnold ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bulwell ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ City

Service number

until

79 79A 79 79B 79A 79 79A 79 79A 79 79 79 79B
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:15 17:40 18:10 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:20 21:20 22:15 23:15
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:22 17:45 18:15 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:25 21:25 22:20 23:20
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:29 17:49 18:19 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:29 21:29 22:24 23:24
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens 16:33 – 17:13 17:35 – 18:24 – 19:29 – 20:34 21:34 22:29 23:29
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – 16:53 – – 17:54 – 18:59 – 19:59 – – – –
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:40 17:58 18:28 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:38 21:38 22:33 23:33
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 16:43 17:03 17:23 17:45 18:03 18:33 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:43 21:43 22:38 –
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand F] 16:51 17:11 17:38 17:50 18:08 18:42 19:14 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:49 22:44 –
Bells Lane, Walbrook Close 16:56 17:16 17:43 – 18:13 18:47 19:18 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:53 22:48 –
Nuthall Road, Bar Lane 17:04 17:24 17:51 – 18:21 18:55 19:25 20:00 20:30 21:00 22:00 22:55 –
Alfreton Road, Bentinck Road 17:12 17:32 17:59 – 18:29 19:01 19:31 20:06 20:36 21:06 22:06 23:01 –
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 17:22 17:42 18:09 – 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:14 20:44 21:14 22:14 23:09 –
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 17:30 17:50 18:15 – 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:20 20:48 21:20 22:20 23:15 –



Towards City Centre

15

79 Sundays and 
Bank Holiday Mondays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

Arnold ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bulwell ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ City

Service number 77C 77C 77C 79 79 79 79

then 
up to 
every 
30 
mins 
at 
these 
times 
past 
the 
hour

79 79

until

79 79 79 79
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] – – – – 09:13 10:13 – 13 – – 16:13 – 17:15
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens – – – – 09:20 10:20 – 20 – – 16:20 – 17:22
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops – – – – 09:26 10:26 – 26 – – 16:26 – 17:28
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens – – – – 09:31 10:31 – 31 – – 16:31 – 17:33
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – – – – – – – – – – –
Rise Park, Bus Terminus – – – 08:35 09:35 10:35 – 35 – – 16:35 – 17:37
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane – – – 08:40 09:40 10:40 – 40 – – 16:40 – 17:42
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand F] – – – 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:17 47 17 16:17 16:47 17:04 17:49
Bells Lane, Walbrook Close 05:55 06:55 07:55 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:21 51 21 16:21 16:51 17:08 17:53
Nuthall Road, Bar Lane A A A 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:28 58 28 16:28 16:58 17:15 18:00
Alfreton Road, Bentinck Road 06:16 07:16 08:16 09:04 10:04 11:04 11:34 04 34 16:34 17:04 17:21 18:06
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 06:24 07:24 08:24 09:14 10:14 11:14 11:44 14 44 16:44 17:14 17:29 18:14
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 06:30 07:30 08:30 09:20 10:20 11:20 11:50 20 50 16:50 17:20 17:35 18:20

A: Service 77C via Broxtowe Lane, Coleby Road, Westleigh Road, Flamsteed Road, Moor Road, Strelley Road and Aspley Lane.



Towards City Centre

16

79 Sundays and 
Bank Holiday Mondays

Turquoise Line 79 bus timetable

Arnold ▶ Bestwood Park ▶ Rise Park ▶ Bulwell ▶ Broxtowe ▶ Alfreton Road ▶ City

Service number 79 79 79 79 79
Arnold, Front Street [Stand 2] 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:15
Chippenham Rd, Wendling Gardens 18:25 19:25 20:25 21:25 22:20
Beckhampton Rd, Elmbridge Shops 18:29 19:29 20:29 21:29 22:24
Bewcastle Road, Tithe Gardens 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:29
Old Farm Road, Knights Close – – – – –
Rise Park, Bus Terminus 18:38 19:38 20:38 21:38 22:33
Morrisons, Hucknall Lane 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:38
Bulwell Bus Station [Stand F] 18:49 19:49 20:49 21:49 22:44
Bells Lane, Walbrook Close 18:53 19:53 20:53 21:53 22:48
Nuthall Road, Bar Lane 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 22:55
Alfreton Road, Bentinck Road 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06 23:01
City, Maid Marian Way [M4] 19:14 20:14 21:14 22:14 23:09
City, Victoria Centre [W2] 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:13


